
Revised 4.20.2017 LENGTH START DURATION
Riders Meeting 20 min 8:30 AM 0:30
Practice Group 5 Fast - Round 1 (1:05-1:12 lap time) 10 Min 9:00 AM 0:10
Practice Group 4 Medium - Round 1 (1:13-1:17 lap time) 10 Min 9:10 AM 0:10

 Track Crossing 2 min 9:20 AM 0:02
Practice Group 3 Slow - Round 1 (1:18 and above lap time) 10 Min 9:22 AM 0:10
Practice Group 2 Ultralight - Round 1 (1:22 and above lap time) 10 Min 9:32 AM 0:10
Practice Group 1 Novice - Round 1 (1:18-1:28 lap time) 10 Min 9:42 AM 0:10

 Track Crossing 2 min 9:52 AM 0:02
Practice Group T - Round 1 (Track Day) 15 Min 9:54 AM 0:15
Practice Group 5 Fast - Round 2 (1:05-1:12 lap time) 15 Min 10:09 AM 0:15
Practice Group 4 Medium - Round 2 (1:13-1:17 lap time) 15 Min 10:24 AM 0:15

 Track Crossing 2 min 10:39 AM 0:02
Practice Group 3 Slow - Round 2 (1:18 and above lap time) 15 Min 10:41 AM 0:15
Practice Group 2 Ultralight - Round 2 (1:22 and above lap time) 15 Min 10:56 AM 0:15
Practice Group 1 Novice - Round 2 (1:18-1:28 lap time) 15 Min 11:11 AM 0:15
Practice Group T - Round 2 (Track Day) 15 Min 11:26 AM 0:15

 Lunch 55 Min 11:41 AM 0:55
National Anthem 5 min 12:36 PM 0:05

Race 1 - Ultra-Lightweight Supersport 9 laps 12:41 PM 0:20
Race 2 - Open Sportsman #1 10 laps 1:01 PM 0:20
Race 3 - Formula Ultra #1 10 laps 1:21 PM 0:20
Practice Group T - Round 3 (Track Day) 15 Min 1:41 PM 0:15
Race 4 - 600 Supersport 10 laps 1:56 PM 0:20

 Track Crossing 2 min 2:16 PM 0:02
Race 5 - Formula 4 9 laps 2:18 PM 0:20
Race 6 - 250 Ninja Cup and Vintage Middleweight (no wave) 5 laps 2:38 PM 0:18

 Track Crossing 2 min 2:56 PM 0:02
Practice Group T - Round 4 (Track Day) 15 Min 2:58 PM 0:15
Race 7 - Open Supersport / 750 Supersport 10 laps 3:13 PM 0:20
Race 8 - Novice 1000 / Novice 600 / Formula Female 10 laps 3:33 PM 0:20

 Track Crossing 2 min 3:53 PM 0:02
Race 9 - 250 Ninja Cup and Vintage Middleweight (no wave) 5 laps 3:55 PM 0:18
Race 10 - Middleweight Supersport / Formula 3 9 laps 4:13 PM 0:20

END 4:33 PM 0:45
Trophy Ceremony at the MX Café 5:18 PM

 
Notes:
1.  Chicane rounds 2017 are June, August.
2.  Practice notes.  
     i.   Lap times are dry track, no chicane, customary race pace.
     ii.  Novice 600-1000 able to run 1:17 and below practice with Experts.
     iii.  No Middleweight and above in Ultralight practice.
3.  Non-Chicane races are 600cc and above, and are coded light blue
4.  This is race and practice order B.

June Chicane Saturday, 2017



Revised 4.20.2017 LENGTH START DURATION
Riders Meeting 20 min 8:30 AM 0:30
Practice Group 5 Fast - Round 1 (1:05-1:12 lap time) 10 Min 9:00 AM 0:10
Practice Group 4 Medium - Round 1 (1:13-1:17 lap time) 10 Min 9:10 AM 0:10

 Track Crossing 2  Min 9:20 AM 0:02
Practice Group 3 Slow - Round 1 (1:18 and above lap time) 10 Min 9:22 AM 0:10
Practice Group 2 Ultralight - Round 1 (1:22 and above lap time) 10 Min 9:32 AM 0:10
Practice Group 1 Novice - Round 1 (1:18-1:28 lap time) 10 Min 9:42 AM 0:10

 Track Crossing 2 Min 9:52 AM 0:02
National Anthem 5 Min 9:54 AM 0:05

Race 1 - Middleweight GP 18 Laps 9:59 AM 0:34
 Track Crossing 2  Min 10:33 AM 0:02

Race 2 - 750 Superbike 10 Laps 10:35 AM 0:20
Race 3 - Novice 1000 / Novice 600 10 Laps 10:55 AM 0:20
Race 4 - Formula 40 / Open Classic Superbike 10 Laps 11:15 AM 0:20

 Track Crossing 2  Min 11:35 AM 0:02
Race 5 - 450 Superbike / Vintage Superbike 9 Laps 11:37 AM 0:20
Race 6 - Vintage Lightweight 5 Laps 11:57 AM 0:18
Race 7 - Middleweight Sportsman / Lightweight Supersport 9 Laps 12:15 PM 0:20

 Lunch 60 Min 12:35 PM 1:00
Race 8 - Open Sportsman #2 10 Laps 1:35 PM 0:20
Race 9 - Formula Ultra #2 10 Laps 1:55 PM 0:20
Race 10 - 600 Superbike 10 Laps 2:15 PM 0:20

 Track Crossing 2  Min 2:35 PM 0:02
Race 11 - Middleweight Classic Superbike / Lightweight Superbike 9 Laps 2:37 PM 0:20
Race 12 - Vintage Lightweight 5 Laps 2:57 PM 0:18
Race 13 - Ultra-Lightweight Superbike 9 Laps 3:15 PM 0:20
Race 14 - 600 Classic Superbike / Middleweight Superbike  9 Laps 3:35 PM 0:20

 Track Crossing 2  Min 3:55 PM 0:02
Race 15 - Open Superbike 10 Laps 3:57 PM 0:20

END 4:17 PM 0:45
Trophy Ceremony at the MX Café 5:02 PM

 
Notes:
1.  Ultra-Lightweight GP rounds 2017 are May, July, August.
2.  Middleweight GP rounds 2017 are April, June, September.
3.  Practice notes.  
     i.   Lap times are dry track, no chicane, customary race pace.
     ii.  Novice 600-1000 able to run 1:17 and below practice with Experts.
     iii.  No Middleweight and above in Ultralight practice.
4.  Non-Chicane races are 600cc and above, and are coded light blue
5.  This is race and practice order B.  

June Chicane GP Sunday, 2017


